
University of Calicut 

(Purchase Division) 

No: 84883/PURCHASE-ASST-A1/2017/Adrnn Dated 08.05.2017 

QUOTATION NOTICE  

Sealed quotations are invited from leading brands (Acer, Compaq, HP, Lenovo, Dell or equivalent brands) by the 

Registrar, University of Calicut, for the purchase of one unit of CORE i3 ALL IN ONE DESK TOP COMPUTER as per 

the specifications given in the schedule of items below. The rates quoted should include taxes and all other charges 

including charges for delivery of the articles at University of Calicut, Main Campus, Thenhipalam, Malappuram Dist. 

Quotation Number No: 84883/PURCHASE-ASST-

A1/2017/Admn dated 08.05.2017 

Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation 23.05.2017 4.00 PM 

Date and Time for opening the Quotation 24.05.2017 11.00 AM 

Date up to which rates are to be firm 90 days from the date of first supply order 

Designation and address of officer to whom the quotation 

is to be addressed 

Deputy Registrar, Purchase Division, University of 

Calicut, PIN - 673635 Ph: 0494-2407130 

Superscription Quotation for supply of Desktop Computer to the office of 

Finance Officer 

The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of quotations, the date up to which the rates will have 

to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be sent are noted 

above. 

Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. 

On acceptance of quotation the articles should be delivered within a period of 5 days. 

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND SPECIFICATIONS  

Item Quantity 

Core i3 All in One Desktop Computer One 

Specifications 

Processor CORE i3 

Make Acer, Compaq, HP, Lenovo, Dell or equivalent brands 

Controls Buttons for brighthess up, brightness down, and power on/off 

Main Specifications Chipset Intel H110Chipset 

CPU Intel Core i3 6100T or a newer T series processor 

AudioNideo Graphics Built in to CPU 

Audio Integrated High Definition (HD) Audio 

Memory Memory 
4GB DDR4 - 2133fv1Hz - Minimum 2 DIMM Slots out of which 

one should be Free for future upgrade, support upto 32GB 

Storage HDD 500GB SATA HDD (7200 RPM) 

ODD DVDRW 

Network Ethernet Should support Gigabit Ethernet with WOL and IPv6 



I/O Ports Rear ports 
Min. Four USB 2.0, ethernet (RJ-45), Display port, optional 

serial (9-pin), 

Side ports 
Min. Two USB 3.0, microphone (stereo, 3.5mm), headphone 

(stereo, 3.5mm) 

Bays / Slots MMC slot 
Card Reader Slot supporting media cards like SD, Micro SD 

etc. 

Input Device Keyboard USB Keyboard 

Mouse Optical USB Mouse 

Security Kensington Slot 
Should support the use of a Kensington lock to lock the 

machine 

Security chip Trusted Platform Module (TPM 1.2-compliant) 

USB Ports 
Should support ability to DISABLE or READ Only Access for 

specific devices like flash drive / USB HDD through the BIOS 

Power Supply Unit PSU 120 watts adapter, autosensing 

Output Monitor 

20.0" 	HD 	Full 	(resolution: 	1600x900) 	TFT 	colour, 	LED 

backlight, 	16:9 	aspect 	ratio, 	1000:1 	contrast 	ratio, 	wide 

viewing angle 178° (Horizontal) 

Preloaded 0.S Operating System Linux 

Network Monitoring SNMP 
Simple Network Monitoring Protocol support possible through 

0/S 

Certifications RoHS Should be RoHS-compliant 

ENERGY STAR Should be ENERGY STAR 6.1-compliant 

TCO Should have TCO certified display 

Warranty 5 year on site. A spare of same specification should be 

provided if the issues are not rectified in a working day 

General Conditions:- 

Acceptance of the quotation constitutes a concluded contract. 

Withdrawal from the quotation after it is accepted or failure to supply within a specified time or according 

to specifications will entail cancelation of the order and purchases being made at the offerers expenses 

from elsewhere, any loss incurred thereby being payable by the defaulting party. In such an event 

the Government reserves also the right to remove the defaulter's name from the list of Government 

suppliers permanently or fora specified number of years. 

Samples, duly listed, should be forwarded if called for under separate cover and the unapproved samples 

got back as early as possible by the offerers at their own expenses and the Government will in no case be 

liable for any expenses on account of the value of the samples or their transport charges, etc. In case, the 

samples are sent by railway; the railway receipt should be sent separately, and not along with the quotation 

since the quotation will be opened only on the appointed day and demurrage will have to be paid if the 

railway parcels are not cleared in time. Quotations for the supply of materials are liable to be rejected unless 

samples, if called for of the materials tendered for are forwarded. The approved samples may or may not be 

returned at the discretion of the undersigned. Samples sent by V.P. Post or "freight to pay" will not be 

accepted. 

No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered during the currency of 

the contract. 

Any attempt on the part of tenderers or their agents to influence the Officers concerned in their favour by 

personal canvassing will disqualify the tenderers. 



If any license or permit is required, tenderers must specify in their quotation and also state the authority to 

whom application is to be made. 

The quotation may be for the entire or part supplies. But the tenderers should be prepared to carry out such 

portion of the supplies included in their quotation as may be allotted to them. 

(a) In cases where a successful tenderer, after having made partial supplies fails to fulfill the contracts in 

full, all or any of the materials not supplied may, at the discretion of the Purchasing Officer be purchased 

by means of another tender/quotation or by negotiation or from the next higher tenderer who had offered 

to supply already and the loss, if any, caused to the Government shall thereby together with such sums as 

may be fixed by the Government towards damages be recovered from the defaulting tenderer. (b) Even in 

cases where no alternate purchases are arranged for the materials not supplied, the proportionate portion of 

the security deposit based on the cost of the materials not supplied at the rate shown in the tender of the 

defaulter shall be forfeited and balance alone shall be refunded. (c) Any sum of money due and payable to 

the contractor (including Security Deposit returnable to him) under this contract may be appropriated by 

the Purchasing Officer or Government or any other person authorized by Government and set-off against any 

claim of the Purchasing Officer or Government for the payment of a sum of money arising out of or under any 

other contract made by the contractor with the Purchasing Officer or Government or any other 

person authorized by Government. 

The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cess, etc., which are or may become payable by 

the contractor under existing or future laws or rules of the country of origin/supply or delivery during the 

course of execution of the contract. 

(a) Ordinarily payments will be made only after the supplies are actually verified and taken to stock but 

in exceptional cases, payments against satisfactory shipping documents including certificates of Insurance 

will be made up to 90 per cent of the value of the materials at the discretion of Government. Bank 

charges incurred in connection with payment against documents through bank will be to the account of the 

contractor. The firms will produce stamped pre-receipted invoices in all cases where payments 

(advance/final) for release of railway receipts/shipping documents are made through Banks. In exceptional 

cases where the stamped receipts of the firms are not received for the payments (in advance) the unstamped 

receipt of the Bank (i.e. counterfoils of pay-in-slips issued by the Bank) alone may be accepted as a valid poor 

for the payment made. (b) The tenderers shall quote also the percentage of rebate (discount) offered by them 

in case the payment is made promptly within fifteen days/within one month of taking delivery of stores. 

Any sum of money due and payable to the successful tenderer or contractor from Government shall 

be adjusted against any sum of money due to Government from him under any other contracts. 

The final acceptance of the tenders rests entirely with the University who do not bind themselves to accept 

the lowest or any tender. But the tenderers on their part should be prepared to carry out such portion of the 

supplies included in their tenders as may be allotted to them. 

Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the tenderer or attached with the tender will 

not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the purchases. 

Calicut University 

K 

Deputy Registrar Purchase 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003

